

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 465 OF 2005

NIDHI SHUKLA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARMANI TRIPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

With CRLMP No. 505/2006 (for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Diwadi, Adv.

Ms. Rani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For RR 1-2

Mrs. Bharati Tyagi, Adv.

For R-3

Mr. T.S. Murthy, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks are granted to file counter-affidavit and two weeks thereafter to
file rejoinder-affidavit, if any.

To come up after six weeks.

Further proceedings in Criminal Case No. 13/2005 titled as [CBI & Ors. v. Santosh Rai & Ors.] pending before the Principal Sessions Judge at Lucknow shall remain stayed in the meanwhile.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master