

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 465 OF 2005

NIDHI SHUKLA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARMANI TRIPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report ))

Date: 19/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.for

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Murthy, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv. for

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Adv.for

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing states that counsel for respondent No.1 is suffering from high fever and has not come to the Court. Seeks adjournment.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Sing

h)

Court Master

Court Mast

er