

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 465 OF 2005

NIDHI SHUKLA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARMANI TRIPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report )

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. T. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

For R-6

Mr. Raj Kumar Parashar, Adv. for

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra ,Adv.

For St. of U.P.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for Respondent No.6 seeking

adjournment on the ground that he is down with viral fever and is unable to

attend the Court. Adjournment is opposed by the counsel appearing for the

petitioners and for the C.B.I..

To come up next week.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Khushi Ram)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master

[Letter dt. 12.1.07 is attached]